32/100 (24.32) feet and 
seventy-five and 68/100 
(75.68) feet respectively;

NORTHERLY    by Lot 8 
B on said plan in two 
lines measuring sixty-
five (65) feet and four 
hund red e igh ty - two 
(482) feet respectively;

WESTERLY    by land of 
owners unknown, one 
hundred five (105) feet;

SOUTHERLY   by land 
now or formerly of R. W. 
McGabe in three lines 
measuring four hundred 
eighty-eight (488) feet, 
forty and 74/100 (40.74) 
feet and twenty eight 
and 04/100 (28.04) feet, 
respectively.

C o n t a i n i n g 6 1 , 0 0 0 
square feet of land, be 
any or all of said mea-
surements or contents 
more or less or however 
otherwise said premises